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GENERAL NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880
AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

3. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUESTS HAVE
BEEN APPROVED.

4. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-SC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND IS SUBJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/02/2013 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.

5. THE EXISTING ON-SITE TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP DATED JUNE, 2019.

OFF SITE AREAS HAVE BEEN SUPPLEMENTED WITH HO CO GIS TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION.

6.  BOUNDARY INFORMATION IS FROM BOUNDARY SURVEY BY VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP DATED JUNE, 2019.

7. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN
16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN
10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

8. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENTS 43EM1 AND 43EB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

9.  THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF
THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN,
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS.

10.  STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED UNDER F-21-051. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF
ON-LOT MICRO—SCALE PRACTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. ON-LOT MICRO—SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE MODIFIED
DRYWELLS (M-5), RAIN BARRELS (M—1), AND MICRO—BIORETENTION (M—6). ON—LOT FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. THE
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND MAINTENANCE AND RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT FOR PRIVATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WAS RECORDED
AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

—REFER TO THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION CHART FOR FACILITIES UNDER F-21-051 AND THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICE CHART
FOR THE FACILITIES TO BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS SDP.

11. THE PROPOSED HOUSES SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

12. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN
FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES AND TAKE ALL
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.

13.  ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS—OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

14, SHC ELEVATIONS ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE/EDGE OF EASEMENT.

15, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING

AT&T 1-800-252-1133
BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 410-637-8713
BGE (EMERGENCY) 410-685-0123
BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410-313-4900
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO 410-795-1390
MISS UTILITY 1-800-257-7777
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410-531-5533
VERIZON 1-800-743-0033
16.  DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
A) WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
B) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.)
C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT TURNING RADIUS
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE
F) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE

17.  UTILZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.02 FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES AT HICK'S ROAD AND CHARLIE JOYNER DRIVE.

18.  TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL BE AT HICK’S ROAD AND CHARLIE JOYNER DRIVE WITHIN 5' OF THE EDGE OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY.

19.  THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

—WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (WHC) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE FROM PUBLIC CONTRACT NO. 44-3451-D AND 76-W.
—SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (SHC) FOR THIS PROJECT ARE FROM PUBLIC CONTRACT NO. 676-S.

20. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO LOTS 1-3 WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

21.  PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

22. AL WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE OUTSIDE METER SETTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS OR IN SPECIFICATIONS.

23. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY OR THE COUNTY'S
CEMETERY SITE MAP.

24.  HICK'S ROAD AND CHARLIE JOYNER DRIVE ARE CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL ROAD.

25. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAMS AND THEIR BUFFERS PRESENT ON THE SITE.

26. THIS PROPERTY IS LESS THAN 40,000 SF. FOREST CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION.

27.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 4 — SECTION 4.7(B)(5), A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

28. A NOISE STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP UNDER F-21-051, DATED OCTOBER 2021 AND APPROVED,
DECEMBER 2021.

29.  CERTIFIED TEST PITS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF GROUNDWATER AND/OR ROCK. OPEN TEST PITS WERE OBSERVED BY VOGEL
ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP ON FEBRUARY 26TH, 2020, AND WAS APPROVED AS PART OF F-21-051 PLAN.

30. THE PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON DECEMBER 2ND, 2019 AT HOWARD COUNTY LIBRARY-ELKRIDGE BRANCH
AT 6 PM.

31.  THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP—20-033) WAS APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 5TH, 2020.

32.  THIS LANDSCAPE PLAN WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. THE FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S
AGREEMENT FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 9 SHADE AND 2 EVERGREEN TREES.

33. A FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN (F-21-051) WAS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 9, 2021 AND WAS SIGNED ON FEBRUARY 22, 2022.

34. SOIL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

35.  THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN ON SITE,

36. THERE IS NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ON SITE.

37.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH DESIGN MANUAL-VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 2 — SECTION 2.9.B. PARKING IS REQUIRED AT TWO (2) SPACES PER UNIT OFF STREET
PARKING TO INCLUDE DRIVEWAY AND PARKING PADS. DRIVEWAY COUNT AS A FULL SPACE.

38.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME
HOUSING UNITS (MIHU). TO FULFILL THE MIHU OBLIGATION; LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 HAVE BEEN DEDICATED AS MIHU. THE MIHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS WERE RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 21700 FOLIO 61
AND LIBER 21700 FOLIO 69 ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2022.

39. FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SOIL BORING LOGS SEE SHEET 6 OF THIS SDP.

NOTE

THE EXISTING CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
ESTABLISHED UNDER THE FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
AND STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
GREENFIELDS COMMUNITY LIVING F-21-051.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

GREENFIELDS COMMUNITY LIVING

LOTS 1,2 AND 3

A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 43 AND PARCEL 491

LIBER 18385 FOLIO 491
HOWARD COUNTY, MD
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LOT# | STREET ADDRESS MICRO-BIORETENTION [ RANBARELL T MODIFED
LOT 1 7411 CHARLIE JOYNER DRIVH 2 - -
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PARKING TABULATION:

TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 3

OFF—STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:

2 SPACES PER UNIT = 6 SPACES
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:

2 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 6 SPACES (FOR 3 UNITS)
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 6 SPACES OFF—STREET

OVERFLOW / GUEST PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:
0.5 SPACES PER SFD UNIT X 3 = 1.5 SPACES
TOTAL OVERFLOW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:
= 2 SPACES (ON A ROAD)
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PUBLIC LOCAL ROAD
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DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
COVER SHEET 1 OF 6
SITE LAYOUT, LANDSCAPE PLAN AND HOUSE TYPES 2 OF 6
SOILS MAP, GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 3 OF 6
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN — NOTES AND DETAILS 4 OF 6
STORMWATER MANAGEMENTS PLAN, NOTES & DETAILS 5 OF 6
SWM PLANTING & DETAILS 6 OF 6
A TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 0.70 AC
B. AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 0.70 AC (LOTS 1-3)
C.  LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 0.39 AC
D. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R-SC
E. PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND
STRUCTURES: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
F. FLOOR SPACE ON EACH LEVEL
OF BUILDING PER USE: N/A
G.  TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED
FOR PROJECT AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT: 3 BUILDABLE LOTS (THIS SDP)
H.  TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED:
ON THIS SUBMISSION: 3 BUILDABLE LOTS (THIS SDP)
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES,
TENANTS ON SITE PER USE: N/A
J. NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
BY HO.CO. ZONING REGULATIONS: 2.5 PER UNIT
K. NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED SEE PARKING TABULATION HEREON
ON SITE: 2 DRIVEWAY SPACES PER SFD
L. OPEN SPACE ON SITE: REFER TO F-21-051 = 0 AC
M. AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED BY SUBDIVISION & LAND REFER TO F-21-051 = 0 SF
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS:
N.  BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE: N/A
APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ECP-20-033, F-21-051
0. ANY OTHER INFORMATION WHICH MAY
BE RELEVANT: TAX MAP 43, GRID 14, PARCEL 491
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT
P. FLOOR AREA RATIO: N/A
MIHU AGREEMENT
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL NEW LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS SUBDIVISION (LOTS 1-3)
ARE SUBJECT TO THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (MIHU) REQUIREMENTS. LOTS 1-3
HAVE BEEN DEDICATED AS MIHU TO FULFILL THE MIHU OBLIGATION.
STANDARD ENERGY SOLUTIONS m
9520 GERWIG LANE, SUITES Q-T IHOMES, INC

COLUMBIA, MD 21046
PHONE: 410-844-3800
STEVE.WELSH@STANDARDENERGYSOLUTIONS.COM

6355 WOODSIDE COURT

COLUMBIA, MD 21046

PHONE: 443—-218-8558
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LOTS1,2&3
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 43 PARCEL
LIBER 18385 FOLIO 341
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491

PARCEL: 491 ZONING: R-SC
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P:410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME
GREENFIELDS COMMUNITY LIVING

PLAT # OR L/F
26163

BLOCK NO.
14

ZONE
R-SC

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: KG
CHECKED BY: RHV
. _SEPTEMBER 2022
SECTION/AREA | LOTS/PARCEL # DATE
N/A 491 SCALE: 1"=30"
TAX MAP [ ELECT. DIST.[CENSUS TR. S W.0. NO.: 43808
43 6TH 606901 Kels \/oyi
BERTFEHS¥ACEL, PE No.16193

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE

D, LICENSE NO. 16193

OF MARYLAN
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2024
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SECTION 16.127 OF RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT. DELMARVA |NG|_ES|DE 0N
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTES: SCALE: 17=30’
1. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, CONFORM

PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN.

GENERAL NOTES:

THE REQUIRED 9 SHADE AND 2 EVERGREEN TREES.

TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HRD

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.
3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS.
TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF

THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. THE REQUIRED PERIMETER |
LANDSCAPING WILL BE BONDED PER THIS SUBMISSION.

2. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE
DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 FOR
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DELMARVA
N.T.S.

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

P: 410.461.7666 F:410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
OF THE SIDEWALK AT INTERVALS OF 48 FEET. THE HEADERS SHALL BE PLACED AT THE EK;}JANuélt\JNhIImJgINT PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
7. SIDEWALK WIDTH AUACENT TO CURB SHALL BE 5'-0° MINIMUM EXCEPT SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO CURB IN DESIGN BY: RHV | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
Docusigned by |/WE_CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING o LoD 2 o wor o o - ' N PREPAED OR APPROVED BY WE, A
l gsg zg ;5! i 11/17/2022 To JHE PLL SECTON 16,124 OF THE HOWRD COLNTY CODE MWD THe HOWIRD COLKTY SECTON LAGED 205 AP ( ) PRAWN BY: K %%::;5%&;%;%@5’5 STATE
LANDSCAPE MANUAL.  I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF 9. =07 SDEAK RELURES A PASSNG AREA (SEE DETAL R~401). CHECKED BY: RHV =27~
CHIEF, DEVELOP 37 5 DMSION DATE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF
(— DocuSignedby: 11/16/2022 PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ¥ DATE: SEPTEMBER 2022
DocuSigned by: Howard County, Maryland Detail . "=30’
CHIEF, DIVISION (OF ‘iZAND DEVELOPMENT DATE — R SCALE: 1"=30
e Stplun B. (Nelsle 10/31/2022 T e e CONCRETE. SIDEWALK R-3.05
. 11/17/2022 oo Y M&fw . W.0. NO.: 43808
DIRECTOR Ay ST DATE DEVELORER iz R TR 2 s 6
\——5B84D5DDY470C4DA4... FROBERTH-VOGEL, PE No.16193

DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE
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A P T - — -
ca e s
o C

ANOTHER
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AND GUTTER e
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NOTES:

1. SIDEWALK TO BE SCRIBED IN 5'—0° MAXIMUM SQUARES.

AZ. EXPANSION JOINTS ACROSS THE SIDEWALK NOT TO BE MORE THAN 15" APART, OR 18" FOR 4' WIDE SIDEWALK.

1

1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION MATERIAL IN EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE KEPT 1/4"
BELOW SURFACE OF SIDEWALK.

CONCRETE TO BE MIX #3.

Eal

WHEN SIDEWALK ABUTS CURH, SIDEWALK SHALL BE 1/4" ABOVE CURE WITH 1/2" PREFORMED
EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND CURB.

. ON LONGITUDINAL SIDEWALK GRADES OF 5% OR GREATER, A CONCRETE HEADER, & THICK AND
6" DEEP BELOW THE NORMAL 4" SIDEWALK THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SITE LAYOUT, LANDSCAPE PLAN
AND HOUSE TYPES

GREENFIELDS
COMMUNITY LIVING

LOTS1,2&3
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 43 PARCEL 491
LIBER 18385 FOLIO 341

TAX MAP: 43 BLOCK: 14 PLAT 26163

6TH ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCEL: 491 ZONING: R-SC
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

VOGEL ENGINEERING

O
TIMMONS GROUP

3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
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NOTE:

TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, AND HOWARD COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT WEBSITE DOCUMENTS
HTTS://WWW.HOWARDSCD.ORG/DOCUMENTS
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EEE | | | | EX.BUILDING ¢ \ s
I .
| # 8121 # ! \
# 8129 # 8125 EX.BUILDING EX.BUILDING I
EX.BUILDING EXGULDNG EX.BUILDING \
238 ! | NOTE: NO. REVISION DATE
/ \ \ | 1. STABILIZATION IS TO BE DONE AT
. THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
GRADING, SOIL EROSION INSPECTOR OR AT THE INTERVALS REQUIRED BY SOILS MAP. GRADING. SOIL EROSION
1
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN ;Zgﬁg/gg;gs.&SPEcs. WHICHEVER IS MORE AND SED||\/|ENT CONTROL PLAN
SCALE: 1"=30’ ' GREENFIELDS
2 LOCATE STOCKPILE AS SHOWN HEREON OR COM MLngél Isz\g 3UVI NG
Sl 1270 AS DIRECTED BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 43 PARCEL 491
Eﬁ INSPECTOR. ANY STOCKPILES EXCEEDING 15 CisER 16385 FOLIC 341
15’ 0 0 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL BE BENCHED. TAX MAP: 43 BLOCK: 14 PARCEL: 491 ZONING: R—SC
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
3. SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH
SUPER SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF VOG E L E N G I N E E RI N G
THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. @
4. SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED TI M M O N S G Ro U P
UPHILL NO MORE THAN 35 FEET APART 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P:410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
OWNER/DEVELOER CERTFICATION: DESIGNGERTIFICATION: 5. DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING WL BEDONE PURSUMNT T0. LIS ABCROVED. CROSION AND.‘SLOIENT COMTROL | MARYLOND. ERDSION AN SEDWERT CONTROL LAWG: BRCULATONS AND. STADRROS. AT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF DESIGN. BY: rv | esemy cesmey e pocuuens
) PLAN, INCLUDING INSPECTING AND MAINTAINING CONTROLS, AND THAT ALL IT_REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR * ——— =T~ | WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
DocuSigned by: RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE OF THE SITE, AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF : THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
(—/“, 11/17/2022 A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT | THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” DRAWN BY: KG alg(;lNEER UNDERCTI-IE LAWS 0&3?5 STATE
M%Q—‘%ﬁ%” MDE) APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL ON EROSION AND , Bt o7 5004
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT-ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EDIMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | CERTIFY RIGHT—OF—ENTRY FOR S DEVELOPVENT PN 1S APPROVED FOR SO EROSIN A CHECKED BY: __ RHV_
DocuSigned by: 11/16/2022 ‘,.';. Rﬁgﬁ’ I%T%A_lr.umloo}“ogYMslgwARD COUNTY, TI'IE HOWARD SOIL DocuSigned by: SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SO". CONSERVATION DlSTRICT. DATE' SEPTEMBER 2022
CHIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE Sﬁq” %R Wl 10/31/2022 Fobr Vo il 17272022 16202 SCALE: 1"=30
ocuSigned by: WNER)/DEVELOPER SIGNATURE DATE DESIGNER'S” SIGNATURE DATE Oleyanden Brakelnie )
o 11/17/2022 Stephen B. Welsh ROBERT H. VOGEL MD REGISTRATION NO WO Mo I8 3 sHET QG
DIRECTOR Moy STowan DATE . . 1@193 65648D5BA9B64C1... oF
o DSD0070ADA. PRINTED NAME & TNLE PRINTED NAME P.E, RLS., OR R.LA Tcircle one) HOWARD S.CD. DATE
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1.

7.

(1) REFER TO ITEM 11 BELOW

13.
14.

A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST OCCUR WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT

OF PUBLIC WORKS, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION (CID), 410—313—1855 AFTER
THE FUTURE LOD AND PROTECTED AREAS ARE MARKED CLEARLY IN THE FIELD. A
MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO CID MUST BE GIVEN AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES:
A.  PRIOR TO THE START OF EARTH DISTURBANCE,
UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH
DISTURBANCE OR GRADING,
PRIOR TO THE START OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING
OF ANOTHER GRADING UNIT,
PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL
PRACTICES.

OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL
THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE
AND FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE REFERENCED, TO ENSURE COORDINATION AND TO
AVOID CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2011
MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL, AND REVISIONS THERETO.

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-—DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF

ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1); AND SEVEN (7) CALENDAR

DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE
AREAS UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR TOPSOIL (SEC. B—4—2), PERMANENT SEEDING
(SEC. B—4-5), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. B—4—4) AND MULCHING (SEC. B—4-3).
TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE
FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES IF THE GROUND IS FROZEN. INCREMENTAL
STABILIZATION (SEC. B—4—1) SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ENFORCED IN AREAS WITH
>15" OF CUT AND/OR FILL. STOCKPILES (SEC. B—4-8) IN EXCESS OF 20 FT. MUST
BE BENCHED WITH STABLE OUTLET. ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND
HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING (SEC. B—4-6).
ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO BE

MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN

OBTAINED FROM THE CID.
SITE ANALYSIS:

TOTAL AREA OF SITE: 0.70 ACRES
AREA DISTURBED: 0.39 ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 0.15 ACRES
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 0.24 ACRES
TOTAL CUT: 0 CU. YDS. TOTAL
TOTAL FILL: 0 CU. YDS. TOTAL

OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION:

ONSITE

ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE

CID. THE SITE AND ALL CONTROLS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR WEEKLY;
AND THE NEXT DAY AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT. A WRITTEN REPORT BY THE CONTRACTOR,
MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, IS PART OF EVERY INSPECTION AND SHOULD INCLUDE:

INSPECTION DATE

INSPECTION TYPE (ROUTINE, PRE—STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT)

NAME AND TITLE OF INSPECTOR

WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS AS WELL AS TIME AND
AMOUNT OF LAST RECORDED PRECIPITATION)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT'S STATUS (E.G., PERCENT COMPLETE)
AND/OR CURRENT ACTIVITIES

EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT DISCHARGES

IDENTIFICATION OF PLAN DEFICIENCIES

IDENTIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRE MAINTENANCE

IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS

COMPLIANCE STATUS REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND
STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS

PHOTOGRAPHS

MONITORING/SAMPLING

MAINTENANCE AND/OR CORRECTIVE ACTION PERFORMED

OTHER INSPECTION ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMIT FOR
STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (NPDES, MDE).

TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS
OR THAT WHICH CAN AND SHALL BE BACK—FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF
EACH WORKDAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.
ANY MAJOR CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
CONSTRUCTION. MINOR REVISIONS MAY ALLOWED BY THE CID PER THE LIST OF
HSCD—APPROVED FIELD CHANGES.
DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT OCCUR OUTSIDE THE L.0.D. A PROJECT IS TO BE
SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTIVITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM
ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED TO A
SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA
IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABILIZED AND APPROVED BY THE
CID. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE CID, NO MORE THAN
30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY BE DISTURBED AT A GIVEN TIME.
WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER
SOURCES MUST BE TREATED IN A SEDIMENT BASIN OR OTHER APPROVED WASHOUT
STRUCTURE.
TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON-SITE FOR REDISTRIBUTION ONTO
FINAL GRADE.
ALL SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON—THE—CONTOUR, AND
BE IMBRICATED AT 25’ MINIMUM INTERVALS, WITH LOWER ENDS CURLED UPHILL BY
2’ IN ELEVATION.
STREAM CHANNELS MUST NOT BE DISTURBED DURING THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED
TIME PERIODS (INCLUSIVE):
USE | AND IP MARCH 1 — JUNE 15
USE Il AND IlIP OCTOBER 1 — APRIL 30
USE IV MARCH 1 — MAY 31
A COPY OF THIS PLAN, THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, AND ASSOCIATED PERMITS SHALL BE
ON—SITE AND AVAILABLE WHEN THE SITE IS ACTIVE.

REV. 8/2015

ITEM 11, REGARDING PROJECT DISTURBANCE IS NO LONGER A REQUIREMENT OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, HOWEVER REMAINS A REQUIREMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY.

NOTE:

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION IS TO BE APPLIED AT THE
DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES
IN THE STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL
NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

DEFINITION

B—4—5 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
PERMANENT STABILIZATION

TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PURPOSE

TO USE LONG—LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND
COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.

CRITERIA

A. SEED MIXTURES

I. GENERAL USE
A. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.3 FOR
THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE 8.3) AND BASED ON THE
SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE FOUND ON TABLE 8.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S),
APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE
SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED ON THE PLAN.
B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES,
STREAM BANKS, OR DUNES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR
AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE FOUND IN USDA—NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUIDE,
SECTION 342 — CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.
C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES
RECOMMENDED BY THE SOIL TESTING AGENCY.
D. FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILIZER (46—0-0)
AT 3—1/2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME
OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE SOIL AMENDMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT
SEEDING SUMMARY.
2. TURFGRASS MIXTURES
A. AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRED INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS,
AND COMMERCIAL SITES WHICH WILL RECEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.
B. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE
SITE CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND
SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED
ON THE PLAN.

KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEIVE
INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND
AND EASTERN SHORE. RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS
SEEDING RATE: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM
OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN

AREAS WHERE RAPID ESTABLISHMENT IS NECESSARY AND WHEN TURF WILL RECEIVE
MEDIUM TO INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/
CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000
SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH
EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT
PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN FULL
SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE
CULTIVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 0 TO 5
PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE
CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED.

IV. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH

SHADE IN BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY
MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT.

R—4—2 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

DEFINITION

THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

PURPOSE

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

WHERE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED.
CRITERIA

A. SOIL PREPARATION

1. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

A. SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES
BY MEANS OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC
HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.
AFTER THE SOIL IS LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT
IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE TRACKED WITH
RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

B. APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

C. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING
OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

2. PERMANENT STABILIZATION
A. A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE
MINIMUM SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE:
I. SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.
Il. SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).
lll. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL
(GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD
A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE
PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) WOULD
BE ACCEPTABLE.
IV. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.
V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION.

B. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED IF ON—SITE SOILS DO NOT MEET
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS.

C. GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON
THE APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO
5 INCHES.

D. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY
THE RESULTS OF A SOIL TEST.

E. MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS
LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN
SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN
THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE
SOIL IN AN IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR
OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE.

SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS.

B. TOPSOILING
|. TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT

VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE
GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCEM HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW

SEEDING RATE: 1% TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

NOTES:

SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE LISTED IN THE MOST CURRENT UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND
PUBLICATION, AGRONOMY MEMO #77, "TURFGRASS CULTIVAR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MARYLAND”
CHOOSE CERTIFIED MATERIAL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL IS THE BEST GUARANTEE OF CULTIVAR PURITY.
THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED
SECTION, PROVIDES A RELIABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENETIC

LINE

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES

(HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 7B)

D. TILL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF
2 TO 4 INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE
STONES AND DEBRIS OVER 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN
SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.

E. IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE

GROWTH (1/2 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY
ARE FIRMLY ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE IN THE
PLANTING SEASON, IN ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASONS, OR ON ADVERSE SITES.

SOD: TO PROVIDE QUICK COVER ON DISTURBED AREAS (2:1 GRADE OR FLATTER).

. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
A. CLASS OF TURFGRASS SOD MUST BE MARYLAND STATE CERTIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST BE

MADE AVAILABLE TO THE JOB FOREMAN AND INSPECTOR.
B. SOD MUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF 3/4 INCH

ACCEPTABLE.

C. STANDARD SIZE SECTIONS OF SOD MUST BE STRONG ENOUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN
WEIGHT AND RETAIN THEIR SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM

GRASP ON THE UPPER 10 PERCENT OF THE SECTION.

D. SOD MUST NOT BE HARVESTED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT

(EXCESSIVELY DRY OR WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT ITS SURVIVAL.

E. SOD MUST BE HARVESTED, DELIVERED, AND INSTALLED WITHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS.
SOD NOT TRANSPLANTED WITHIN THIS PERIOD MUST BE APPROVED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR

SOIL SCIENTIST PRIOR TO ITS INSTALLATION.

. SOD INSTALLATION
A. DURING PERIODS OF EXCESSIVELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL,

LIGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAYING THE SOD.

B. LAY THE FIRST ROW OF SOD IN A STRAIGHT LINE WITH SUBSEQUENT ROWS PLACED
PARALLEL TO IT AND TIGHTLY WEDGED AGAINST EACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINTS TO

PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM GROWTH AND STRENGTH. ENSURE THAT SOD IS NOT

OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED TIGHT IN ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS

WHICH WOULD CAUSE AIR DRYING OF THE ROOTS.

C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY SOD WITH THE LONG EDGES PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR AND

WITH STAGGERING JOINTS. ROLL AND TAMP, PEG OR OTHERWISE SECURE THE

SLIPPAGE ON SLOPES. ENSURE SOLID CONTACT EXISTS BETWEEN SOD ROOTS AND THE

UNDERLYING SOIL SURFACE.

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROLLING AND TAMPING UNTIL THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE NEW SOD PAD AND SOIL SURFACE BELOW THE SOD ARE THOROUGHLY WET. COMPLETE
THE OPERATIONS OF LAYING, TAMPING AND IRRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SOD WITHIN EIGHT

HOURS.

. SOD MAINTENANCE

A. IN THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DAILY DURING THE FIRST

OFTEN AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MOIST SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 4

INCHES. WATER SOD DURING THE HEAT OF THE DAY TO PREVENT WILTING.

B. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SOD WATERING IS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN

ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT.

WESTEM MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST ITO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 5B, 6A)

CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)
SOUTHERN MD, EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15

, PLUS OR
MINUS % INCH, AT THE TIME OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE
TOP GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEN PADS AND TOM OR UNEVEN ENDS WILL NOT BE

PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE
REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA-—
NRCS.

3. TOPSOILING IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:

A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH
TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FLIRNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS.

C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
D. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

4. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND
DESIGN.

5. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA:

A. TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
OR LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED

BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF
CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN 5 PERCENT BY
VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS,
TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.

B. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA
GRASS, QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS
AS SPECIFIED.

C. TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED
AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.

6. TOPSOIL APPLICATION
A. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING
TOPSOIL.

B. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT
TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL
SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM
TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

C. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR
MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT
MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

WATER FOR PLANT

C. SOIL AMENDMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS)
|. SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION
RATES FOR BOTH LIME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES
OR MORE. SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR
COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO
BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.
2. FERTILIZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR
ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY.
FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND
WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.
3. LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT
TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND
TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH
SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE.
4. LIME AND FERTILIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE
TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.
5. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS,
SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200—400 POUNDS
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL.

STRETCHED

SOD TO PREVENT

WEEK OR AS

C. DO NOT MOW UNTIL THE SOD IS FIRMLY ROOTED. NO MORE THAN 1/3 OF THE GRASS
LEAF MUST BE REMOVED BY THE INITIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A
GRASS HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY
HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): ZONE 6b FERTILIZER
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.3): (10-20-20) LME RATE
APPLICATION SEEDING | SEEDING N P o K0
NO | SPECIES | RATE (LB/AC) | DATES DEPTHS 2% 2
COOL SEASON MAR 1 T0 45 LB/AC |90 LB/AC | 90 LB/AC |2 TONS/AC
TF. 60 LB / AC
Il A / A§£Y1;5TO 1/4-1/2 N(1 LB PER |(2 LB PER|(2 LB PER [(90 LB PER
BLUEGRASS
BLUEGRASS | K.B. 40 LB / AC| 7010 1000 SF )[1000 SF )[ 1000 SF )| 1000 SF )
RRCEUAL [PR. 20 1B / AC
4 | WARM/COOL | DT 15 LB / AC | MAR 1 T0
SEASON MAY 15 <><>
GRASS MIX ( CRF 20 LB / AC| MAY 16 TO
DEERTOUNGE JUNE 15%
CREEPING RED CWR. 5 LB / AC
FESCUE & .
CANADA WILD
RYE

FOR ALTERNATES, REFER TO THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL — PAGES B.26 — B.
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B—4—-3 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR

SEEDING AND MULCHING
DEFINITION

THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATIVE COVER.

PURPOSE

TO PROTECT DISTURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTIVE
GRADING.

CRITERIA

A. SEEDING

1.SPECIFICATIONS
A. ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALL SEED MUST BE
SUBJECT TO RE-TESTING BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN
TESTED WITHIN THE 6 MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY
PROJECT. REFER TO TABLE B.4 REGARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR TO VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEDING RATE.
B. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY IF THE
GROUND IS FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND
THAWS.
C. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A
PURE CULTURE OF NITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES.
INOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH
INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON THE PACKAGE. USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN
HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL
USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 TO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE
THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE.
D. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS
OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO
PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO—TOXIC MATERIALS.

2. APPLICATION
A. DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.

|. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING
TABLE 8.1, PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE 8.3, OR SITE—SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES.

Il. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING
RATE IN EACH DIRECTION. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIDE GOOD
SEED TO SOIL CONTACT.

B. DRILL OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED WITH SOIL.
|. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIDE
AT LEAST 1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.

Il. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING
RATE IN EACH DIRECTION.

C. HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND

FERTILIZER).

I. IF FERTILIZER IS BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT
EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN;
P205 (PHOSPHOROUS), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K20 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

Il. LIME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED
BY HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT
ANY ONE TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSEEDING.

lIl. MIX SEED AND FERTILIZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

IV. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SOIL.

B. MULCHING
I. MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)

A. STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, LYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY
BRIGHT IN COLOR. STRAW IS TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY DUSTY. NOTE:
USE ONLY STERILE STRAW MULCH IN AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS IS DESIRED.

B. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH (WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE
PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

. WCFM IS TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.

Il. WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.

lIl. WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOOD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL BLEND
WITH SEED, FERTILIZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH MATERIAL MUST
FORM A BLOTTER—LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION AND PERCOLATION
PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL WITHOUT INHIBITING THE
GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDLINGS.

IV. WCFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRATION LEVELS THAT WILL BE
PHYTO—-TOXIC.

V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY 10
MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MILLIMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5, ASH CONTENT OF 1.6
PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMUM.

2. APPLICATION
A. APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING.
B. WHEN STRAW MULCH IS USED, SPREAD IT OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS
PER ACRE TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A
UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE IS NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING A
MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE THE APPLICATION RATE TO 2.5 TONS PER ACRE.
C. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPLIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500
POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER TO ATTAIN A MIXTURE WITH A
MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.
3. ANCHORING
A. PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS
BY WIND OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED BY
PREFERENCE), DEPENDING UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:
I. A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL IS A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH
INTO THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THIS PRACTICE IS MOST EFFECTIVE ON LARGE AREAS, BUT
IS LIMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND, THIS
PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR.
Il. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF 50
POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.
IIl. SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYLIC DLR (AGRO—TACK), DCA—70, PETROSET,
TERRA TAX Il, TERRA TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES
WHERE WIND CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS. USE OF ASPHALT BINDERS IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
IV. LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS. NETTING IS USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 TO 3,000 FEET
LONG.

B—4—4 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR

TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
DEFINITION

TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.
PURPOSE

TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS.
FOR LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERIA

1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.1
FOR THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM
IN THE TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES,
SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN
AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE 8.1 PLUS FERTILIZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT
ON THE PLAN.

2. FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY
SEEDING.

3. WHEN STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED
AND MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B—4-3.A.1.B AND
MAINTAIN UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON.

TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY

HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): ___ ZONE 6b FERTILZER
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.1):
( ) RATE LIME RATE
APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING | (10-20-20)
NO | SPECIES | RATE (LB/AC) DATES DEPTHS
COOL SEASON MAR 1 TO 436 LB/AC |2 TONS/AC
1 | ANNUAL MAY 15
RYEGRASS 40 1B / AC 1/2 N. | (10 LB PER [(90 LB PER
OR EQUAL A 1,20 1000 SF ) | 1000 SF )
) WARM SEASON
FOXTAIL MAY 16 TO
MILLET 018 /A | Fiy 3 1/2 N
OR EQUAL

FOR ALTERNATES, REFER TO THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
PAGE B.20, TABLE B.1, SHOWN ON SHEET X
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STANDARD SYMBOL
DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANDARD SYMBOL
DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE ——sSF—— ENTRANCE
50 FT_MIN.
MOUNTABLE BERM I——HE’—-|
L o 5 EXISTING PAVEMENT
- B, e
w%v —d¥ 5
34 IN MIN. _/ I_ EARTH FILL
NONWOVEN
MIN. 6 N OF 2 TO 3 IN
_ GEOTEXTILE
AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH PIPE (SEE NOTE 6
TRII AND WIDTH OF ENTRANCE ( )
36 IN MIN. BROFILE
" 50 FT MIN
_/ ' LENGTH * 1—=
2% IN DIAMETER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE WTH H |=
GALVANIZED WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILE A
STEEL OR K|
ALUMINUM PGSTS 4 1o
ELEVATION 2 3
gl ,
£l EDGE OF
CHAIN LINK FENCING o > EXISTINGPAVEMENT
WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILE i [ b .
<A P
q -
> ' £
EMBED GEOTEXTILE AN PLAN VIEW \( °
CHAIN LINK FENCE 8 IN =
MIN. INTO GROUND
CROSS SECTION
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS 1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES

1. INSTALL 2% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
:.'?TioG'l_rHESPACEDNI;‘O FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES

FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (2% INCH MAXIMUM OPENING) 42 2
INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR HUG RINGS.

3. FASTEN WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP AND MID
SECTION. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

4. WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY & INCHES, 3.
FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.

5. EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE. 5.

6. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT
GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS N SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.

7. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT
REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, REINSTALL
CHAIN UNK FENCING AND GEOTEXTILE.

MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE
EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.

PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,
MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE. PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE SCE WITH A MOUNTABLE
WTH 5:1 SLOPES
SPECIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN
TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN SCE IS NOT

LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.

PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS.

4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT
REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.

MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, OR
TRACKED ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAY BY VACUUMING, SCRAPING, AND/OR SWEEPING. WASHING
ROADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.

AND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER THE PIPE. PROVIDE PIPE AS
. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE
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DETAIL B-4-6-C PERMANENT SOIL
STABILIZATION MATTING
CHANNEL APPLICATION

£

STANDARD SYMBOL

PSSMC - * b/R®
(* INCLUDE SHEAR STRESS)

1.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

A. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (1 DAY)

Q=CIA Y B. OBTAIN MDE NOTICE OF INTENT FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES PERMIT. (1 DAY)
C=034 I|2=4.33mh fe—— ROLL END 2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS
. . (410-313-1880) AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. (1 DAY)
A=0.01ac. n=0.03 FILL NAT vOIDS 3. DRY UTILIES (CABLE, GAS ELECTRIC) MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE
SLOPE = 6% 8 v s NOTE D) INSTALLATION OF THE F-21-051 MICRO BIO RETENTION FACILITIES.
oo (M) SN N ANY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM
---------- RECENING SEDIMENT LADEN WATERS FROM HOME CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES.
Q2=0.015crs V2=0.603mps | iwfeeof | Re¥ ol T8 4. STAKEOUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. (3 DAYS)
_ KEY TREN . .
Max Shear Stress = 0.045 it PP W (o Do S APE ROLL. (TVR.) 5. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. (1 DAY)
6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALLS HEREON, INSTALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS
SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW AND / OR UTILIZE THE EXISTING CONTROLS INSTALLED UNDER
F—21-051 AS DIRECTED BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
1. USE MATING THAT HAS A DESIGN VALLE FOR SHEAR STRESS EQUAL TO R HGHER THAN THE SHEAR STRESS 7. COMPLETE ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING ONSITE AREA FOR THE
DESIGNATED ON APPROVED PLANS. INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER CONTROLS. (1 DAY)
L A T T AT A . O~ DECRADACLE JIRERS OR 8. WITH PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE THE

3. SECURE MATTING USING
1 TO 1 % INCHES WIDE AND BE
8 INCH MAIN LEG, A MINIMUM 1
ROUGH=-SAWN
THE BOTTOM.

INCH

T SPEC

6. OVERLAP

ROLL END IN THE TRENCH,
TO SECURE THE MAT END IN THE KEY.

ICE THE MATTING IS KEYED AND STAP

SUFFICIENTLY BONDED OR SEWN ON 2 INCH CENTERS ALON
PREVENT SEPARATION OF THE NET FROM THE PARENT MATERIAL.

STAPLES MUST BE "U" OR "T" SHAPED STEEL

. "U" SHAPED STAPLES MUST A

STAPLES MUST HAVE A NINIMUM
MUST BE

SECTION, AND WEDGE SHAPE AT

STEEL STAPLES OR WOOD STAKES.
WIRE HAVING A MINIMUM GAUGE OF NO. 11 AND NO. B RESPECTIVELY.
A MINWMUM OF 8 INCHES

8 S‘I’APLET/S‘I’AKE MAT IN A STAGGERED PATTERN ON 4 FOOT
2 FOOT (MAXIMUM) CENTERS ALONG SEAMS, JOINTS, AND

9. IF SPECIFIED BY THE DESIGNER OR MANUFACTURER AND DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF MAT BEING INSTALLED,
ON LED IN PLACE, FILL THE MAT VOIDS WITH TOP SOIL OR GRANULAR
MATERIAL AND LIGHTLY COMPACT OR ROLL TO MAXIMIZE SOIL/MAT CONTACT WITHOUT CRUSHING MAT.

10. ESTABUSH AND MAINTAIN VEGETATION SO THAT REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABUSHMENT
ARE CONTINUOUSLY MET IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

OF 2x2 INCHES

ELEMENTS OF UNIFORM THICKNESS AND DISTRI THROU! IN
NON=LEACHING AND NON-TOXIC TO VEGETATION AND GERMINATION AND NON-INJURIQUS TO THE SXIN. IF
PRESENT, NETTING MUST BE EXTRUDED PLASTIC WITH A MAXIMUM MESH OPENING AND

IG_LONGITUDINAL AXIS OF THE MATERIAL TO

LONG. T~ SHAPED
SECONDARY LEG, AND MINIMUM 4 INCH HEAD. WOOD ST,
HARDWOOD, 12 TO 24 INCHES IN LENGTH, 1x3 INCH IN CROSS

ACCORDANCE W FICATIONS. PLACE M
UNLESS END OF WORKDAY STABILIZATION IS SPECIFIED ON THE APl

ROLL ENI

AKES

(umgg) CENTERS THROUGHOUT AND

4. PERFORM FINAL GRADING, TOPSOIL APPLICATION, PREPARATION, AND PERMANENT SEEDING N
ATTING WMITHIN 48 HOURS OF COMPLETING SEEDING OPERATIONS,
PROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

5. UNROLL MATTING IN DIRECTION OF WATER FLOW, CENTERING THE FIRST ROLL ON THE CHANNEL CENTER LINE.
WORK FROM CENTER OF CHANNEL OUTWARD WHEN PLACING ROLLS. LAY MATTING SMOOTHLY AND FIRMLY UPON
THE SURFACE. AVOID STRETCHING THE MATTING.

OR ABUT OF MATTING ROLLS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. OVERLAP ROLL ENDS
BY 6 INCHES (MINIMUM), WITH THE UPSTREAM MAT OVERLAPPING ON TOP OF THE NEXT DOWNSTREAM MAT.

7. KEY IN THE TOP OF SLOPE END OF MAT 6 INCHES (MINIMUM) BY DIGGING A TRENCH, PLACING THE MATTING
ICH, STAPLING THE MAT IN PLACE, REPLACING THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL, AND TAMPING

INSTALLATION OF SEWER & WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS FROM THE EXISTING MAIN
1 WEEK

9. g\FrER O%iTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR TO

PROCEED, ROUGH GRADE LOTS FOR HOUSE CONSTRUCTION. (1 DAY)

STOCKPILES SHALL BE STABILIZED AS DETAILED HEREON. (1 DAY)

CONSTRUCT DETACHED HOUSE ON LOTS. (6 MONTHS)

FINE GRADE LOTS PER THIS PLAN AND CONFIRM AREA DRAINAGE TO THE BIO-

RETENTION FACILITIES. (1 DAY)

UPON COMPLETION OF HOME CONSTRUCTION AND WITH PERMISSION OF THE

SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE ANY REMAINING FINE GRADING, INSTALL

ON LOT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RAIN BARRELS AND MODIFIED DRYWELLS

FACILITIES. (1 DAY)

ADD TOPSOIL PER THE SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN HEREON. (1 DAY)

WITH ALL ONLOT DISTURBANCES COMPLETED, STABILIZE WITH PERMANENT SEEDING
MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH OR EQUAL STABILIZATION. (1 DAY)

AFTER PERMISSION HAS BEEN GIVEN BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE
ANY REMAINING E/S CONTROLS AND STABILIZE THE DISTURBED AREAS FROM THE
AFOREMENTIONED DISTURBANCES WITH PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW
MULCH. (1 DAY)

10.
1.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

NOTE: ANY CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
MUST
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

2011

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMIl

ENVIRONMENT
INISTRATION

B—4—8 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
STOCKPILE AREA

DEFINITION
A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

PURPOSE

TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT
CONTROLS THE POTENTIAL FOR EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE
PATTERNS.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE
SOIL
FOR LATER USE.

CRITERIA

1. THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES
MUST BE CLEARLY INDICATED ON THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN.

2. THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE
ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF MATERIAL AND BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO
STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION B—3 LAND GRADING.

3.  RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT
CONTROL PRACTICE.

4. ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE.

5. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE
OF A DIVERSION DEVICE SUCH AS AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR
DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING
CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON—EROSIVE MANNER.

6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL,
APPROPRIATE EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO
INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.

7. STOCKPILES MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY
STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT AS WELL AS STANDARD B—4-—1 INCREMENTAL
STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B—4—4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION.

8. IF THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD
BE PROVIDED BELOW THE STOCKPILE TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES
CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST BE COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE
SHEETING.

AN

MAINTENANCE

THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUOUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE
VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—4 VEGETATIVE
STABILIZATION. SIDE SLOPES MUST BE MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN A 2:1
RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION. IF THE VERTICAL
HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS 20 FEET FOR 2:I SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR 3:1
SLOPES, OR 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—3 LAND GRADING.

STEVE.WELSH@STANDARDENERGYSOLUTIONS.COM
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MODIFIED DRY WELL (M-5)

NOT TO SCALE

* FOR MODIFIED DRYWELL ELEVATIONS, SEE SHEET 7.

ON-LOT MODIFIED DRYWELL - SIZING CHART
DW DW NUMBER SURFACE STONE SAND
LOT # NO. |LOCATION| OF DW'S SIZE DEPTH | DEPTH
FT X FT FT FT
2 2A 1800 X 1.50 1
3 3A 1 1800 X 1.50 1 1

R=REAROF LOT

1.

gUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT.

3.
4.

5.

6.

F=FRONT OF LOT

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR

PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED

STORMWATER DRY WELLS (M-5)

THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A

WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS
SEQIINLA(?E RECORDED OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH
A LOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH
THE FACILITY DRAINS.
WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN
QEIEVENN WITHIN THE 72 HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE

THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY
E%II'\_’I_EIinPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY
HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN
ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA INDICATES THAT A MORE

FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.

APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN,
LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION & INFILTRATION BERMS

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1.

2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL
THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN
TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE
MICRO—BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A HINDRANCE TO THE
PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS,
JOHNSON GRASS, OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. THE PLANTING SOIL
SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
* SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION).
* ORGANIC CONTEN — MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A
MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%—65%) AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE
SAND (30%). AND COMPOST (40%).
* CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%.
* PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY
BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO INCREASE OR DECREASE PH.
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD
SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS
REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED, THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE
PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.

3. COMPACTION

IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE
REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE
EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT
EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES
WITH LARGE LUGS, OR HIGH—PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED
INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING
OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER, OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE
THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS MUST BE APPROVED BY

THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION
FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE
OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE. WHEN BACKFILLING
THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL
THE SAND/TOPSOIL TO CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE.
WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12” TO 18". DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT
WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN. HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO
SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER
OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS.

4. PLANT MATERIAL

RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION
A.2.3.

5. PLANT INSTALLATION

COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE
INVERT AND OTHER LOW AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 2"
TO 3”. SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD
CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.

ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE
PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO 1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER
OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING BALL. SET
AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED
COVER AFTER INSTALLATION. TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2° BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE
FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS
AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED FOLLOWING THE NON—GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM
NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY.
ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL. ONLY ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR

MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE
FEET.

6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
* PIPE — SHOULD BE 4” TO 6” DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE
PS 28, OR AASHTO—M—278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER. THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4” RIGID PIPE
(E.G., PVC OF HDPE).
* PERFORATIONS — IF PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8”" DIAMETER LOCATED 6"
ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4” (NO. 4
OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.

GRAVEL — THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND
BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN.

THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.

A RIGID, NON—PERFORATED OBSERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET)
TO PROVIDE A CLEAN—OUT PORT AND MONITOR PERFORMANCE OF THE FILTER.

A 4” LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8” TO 3/8” STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND
UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED
PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24”.

THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%.
OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN—OUT PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE
FEET OF SURFACE AREA).

7. MISCELLANEOUS
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.

*

*  *

#8123 VARIABLE WIDTH ROW LOT# | STREET ADDRESS MICRO-BIORE TENTION | RAINEARELL | YELL M)
EX.BUILDING PUBLIC LOCAL ROAD
N _ PLAT 12741 S LOT 1 7411 CHARLIE JOYNER DRIVH 2 - -
I | §l # 8094 S LOT 2 | 8124 HICKS ROAD 1 - 1
| | | | | EXBULDING . 2 NOTES LOT 3 | 8120 HICKS ROAD 1 2 1
I
w| .
| | | 4 R121 | " | | . THE ST]ZKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
2 SRS SO TN (NS B S, 1 s 0 reraron, LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (:5), MICRO BIORETENTION 046
SCALE 1"=30" 3. HOUSE ELEVATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 34’ MAX HEIGHT AS ALLOWED BY R—SC ZONE. RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8),
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 4. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.0.A OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS; AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9)
A.  MAX ENCROACHMENT INTO SETBACK FOR CORNICES, FAVES AND
AGEN T — TN, e SR o, O S [ GULEE, S A I AT e T A 0 o
SCALE: 17°=30 15’ 0’ 30’ FLOOR AREA OR EXTENSION OF INTERIOR LIVING SPACE IS: 3 ft INTO ANY SETBACK. AREAS ‘OF EROSION. OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLAGEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN
BRTT205 Round Tank . B.  MAX ENCROACHMENT INTO SETBACK FOR BAY WINDOWS, WINDOW THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT DEVELOPER
v D Nty & (0.85m) WELLS, ORIELS, VESTIBULES, BALCONIES AND CHIMNEYS IS: 4 ft INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING. STANDARD ENERGY SOLUTIONS OWNER
o Apex Height: € 7 (1.44m) INTO ANY SETBACK OR A REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS, PROVIDED THE ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 ETYVIS=STNG
he new BRTT205 Round tank from Bushman is designed for sbove ground Trackload Quantity , FEATURE HAS A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF 16ft AS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il TABLE A.4.1 AND 2. 9520 GERWIG LANE, SUITES Q-T IHOMES, INC
isialion agint  vll,n the ground oron  standat il ay de- On Pallcts: 36 ———— N FROM_WHICH THE FEATURE EXTENDS. 2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF COLUMBIA, MD 21046 6355 WOODSIDE COURT
sied loction an your property. Thisank has 205 US. gallon 77 r) ‘ . I C. MAX ENCROACHMENT INTO SETBACK FOR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS, ABOVE OR  EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND PHONE: 410—844—3800 COLUMBIA. MD 21046
capacty and s e e P oo e _ — . BELOW GROUND LEVEL EXCLUDING THOSE ATTACHED TO A PORCH OR DECK (SEE E) IS: DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT y e
wlor g T — _ ‘ 10 FEET INTO A FRONT SETBACK OR A SETBACK FROM A PROJECT BOUNDARY OR MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES STEVE.WELSH@STANDARDENERGYSOLUTIONS.COM  PHONE: 443-218-8558
‘ . . N i . ) DIFFERENT ZONING DISTRICT; 16 FEET INTO A REAR SETBACK; 4 FEET INTO A SIDE AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
Features & Benelits - L Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices SETBACK OR A REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS. 3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE
* Water capacity of four 50 gallon rain barrels . ; . D.  MAX ENCROACHMENT INTO SETBACK FOR OPEN OR ENCLOSED PORCHES AND DECKS, REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE
L ater capadiy of . ’ - — - AND THE STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS ATTACHED THERETO IS: 10 FEET INTO A FRONT OR REAR :
H@quahtyrotanonal—moldedpolyethyleneconstructlonassura VEASYSTEPSTOORDFR §¥ 205 E‘K Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications forMicro-Bioretent.ion,RninGardem&hnduape Infiltration- SETBACK, A SETBACK FROM A PROJECT BOUNDARY, A SETBACK FROM A DIFFERENT 4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A
. ‘c‘)‘”‘“‘."ms“e"gﬂ‘. ) . . @ Bushonen Tonk Consg Material | Specification Size Notes W ZONING DISTRICT, OR A REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS. MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.
ne-piece construction and horizontal ribs around the tank provide BRIT— Round Tank Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific
added wall strength - : Capacity (USS. Gallons . Plantii il ! d (60 -65%) & /i USDA soil ! d loam; 5%
. Inletstrainerwithmosq}:imsqeenandc?ver ’ 205 -(U fOSU.S.Gzﬂom(l70umd%m775um) [Tto';egfsl:p] Oz:npﬁrl(lﬁ(-w%) ) : ol ypes fosmy sand o sindy loam; clay content < MICRO BIORETENTION DATA CHART
gnvfkfﬂwa?‘s;m;?i@de‘}.wﬂ‘oﬁg‘fmsfre:',’:nd”degmdbw ™ e candy loam (30%), Ponding | Top of [Bottom of Bottom of | Bottom of |Depth of| Bottom | Invert of | Bottom
* Bushman 5 Yeay Warranty & - TorestGreen posmitorri At MBR Ponding |Elevation| Mulch Mulch | Depth of | Plant Mix |Pea Gravel| Stone |of Stone| Underdrain |of Stone NO. REVISION DATE
° _C5. - BrickRed VO iy weight Facility Depth (ft) ELEV.A | ELEV.B | ELEV. C |Plant Mix| ELEV.D ELEV. E (ft.) ELEV. F| INV. ELEV. |ELEV. G
g . n. (1 Wel
PL - BescTark Sy, Pukage ;"‘l“':“m“‘ (ASTM D 2074) — 1A 1.00 23850 | 237.50 | 237.25 1.50 235.75 235.42 1.00 | 234.42 234.75 233.42 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
~ Premier System, - o2 s e e— .
R - Bk e et Tk i s e Y pr— e Ao o5 0509 thotiths, ninIRM; 00 pine ot wood chips 1B 1.00 237.10 | 236.10 | 23585 1.50 234.35 234.02 1.00 | 23302 | 233.35 | 232.02 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN,
Example: BRIT205C392- BRIT 205 tak 205 US. Gllons capaciy, Forest Green, Premier Packsge. (178" TO3/8") 2 1.00 237.00 | 236.00 | 235.75 1.50 234.25 233.92 1.00 | 232.92 233.25 231.92 NOTES & DETAILS
o ' ’ Curtain drain onl:ﬁ:mmlstone: 'washed stone:  2”to5” 3 1.00 237.10 236.10 235.85 1.50 234.35 234.02 1.00 233.02 233.35 232.02 GREENFIELDS
CO0DICS
: . . 7
. Geotextile n/a PE Type 1 nonwoven A 00 ’?0,0
Note: Actial colors will vary from the exarmiples shown. Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 ORNO. 6 e ' 0'?0(/ G’?O(/ ﬁ?}ejmpﬁ}% COMMUNITY LIVING
i YT RERLA vR s STUHE AR A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 43 PARCEL 491
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4”0 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per EEE{(S)\\//I!ZD%/IUSL%[I)-I 3" MULCH— 12" PONDING KEE{(S)\\/I!:D%/IUSL%[I)-I_’ 3" MULCH — 12" PONDING LIBER 18385 FOLIO 341
o = — 5 M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not necessary LAYER _\ DEPTH LAYER 9 DEPTH
Black  Forest Green Mocha Brown  Brick Red undemgaﬁz;p;s.hﬁ:ﬁedpipeshallbewmppedwhh%-inch ELEV. B ELEV. B e TAX MAP: 43 BLOCK: 14 PLAT 26163 PARCEL: 491 ZONING: R-SC
. - - - ﬂvm. IIZBd. iware clof ELEV. C AVAVA a A A ELEV_ C . o . . -
I ’ Poured i pos comeete (f xfg@gﬂgﬂoﬁsﬁaﬁ wa onsil tesing ofpoured ivplace onoreto o , \_PROWDE S0D , 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
BUSHMAN" air-entrained; reinforcing to orpre-caﬁ)mtmingprelt"iom;yappmved&atelgonrlgca[ P (15'555 Eammg gglk J ABOVE MULCH (;§E Eﬁ”mg gglll: J S
) meet ASTM-615-60 Standards requires design drawings sealed and edbya \\_ o AL = o G G G
SUSHMAN e ey SRS | PN e e cwiciots | Caome st Ny e VOGEL ENGINEERIN
- o B Tankan pood, Uit 35 26040 Yoes Road, PO, Box 893051 Eﬁﬂﬁﬁ}?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂm; Is(],?;’dmg 4" PEA GRAVEL\ 4" PEA GRAVEL\ ‘T DISTRIBUTION PIPE
4 Mississauga, Onfori't>t5Tl_X3 Temecuk:,CA925'89-3051 . ressm-es-md’ana is of tial crackin, (1/8"—3/8" STONE) " (1/8"—3/8" STONE) @
(mcmdﬁ ;rl::gm Tel. 800 3678532 Fax. 205.565.8282 Yo BGO F0.TANK (8263 Fax. 951.296.6123 Sand AASHTO-M6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” 10 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) ELEV. D 47 SOLD PVC ELEV. D S T
ters), ns ) #10 t table. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand ; ]
! I et 4 O TR cubstitutions are acoeptable, No “rock dust” an e used for sand. 12 457 ELEV. E N S Y. 12° 457 FLEV. E TAROUCH ‘STONE TI M M O N S G RO U P
WASHED STONE. NV PIPEJELEY. wO”O”O”O“O] Q WASHED STONE N ESEVOR 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
apomonaL - ELEV- F | \ " pomonat ELEV- F 25% ESDv @ P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 timmons.com
STONE (REV) 4” SOLID OUTFALL  STONE (REV) 407 VOIDS - D402 - 2040 VWWW-H -
ELEV. G — ELEV. G 7 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR o AN 4" UNDER DRAN— o 50" MINS !
: : ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION SEE PLANS ) | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
ocusigmany PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED RAINWATER UNDER DRAN IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION TO OUTFALL ( ) DESIGN BY: R JWERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY NE, AND
11/17/2022 HARVESTING (M-1) DRAWN BY: KG | ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
(—CMD Edmondson A THE OWNER SFALL EMPTY BARRELS ON A MONTHLY BASIS AND CLEAN MICRO-BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN) (M-6) MICRO-BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW) (M-6) OF WARTLAND, LICENSE N0, 16193
ocuSigned by: DOWNSPOUTS, SPIGOTS, AND MOSQUITO SCREENS, AND CLEAN AND REMOVE : ,
4 11/16/2022 c ¢HE 8@%@5' SHALL REPLACE DAMAGED COMPONENTS AS NEEDED 7. ONLY THE SIDES OF MICROBIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC. FILTER FABRIC DATE:  _SEFTEMBER 2022
CHIEF, DIVISION::QFs:bAND DEVELOPMENT DATE D. THE OWNER SHALL ALLOW THE BARREL TO DRAIN BY BOTTOM SPIGOT DURING BETWEEN LAYER OR /T Tt BOTTIOM OF THE MICROBIORETNTION  WILL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, SCALE: 17=30’
: . . " X :
(~ DocuSignedby 11/17/2022 THE WINTER SEASON 2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WITH 1/4” MESH (4x4) OR SMALLER GALVANIZED W.0. NO 43808
e o /17/ HARDWARE CLOTH. O NOe 20008 5 s G
DIRECTOR DATE 3. PROVIDE 5 MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PIPE THROUGH STONE AN OF
\——5B4D5DDY470CADA... RESIVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS) ROﬁEﬂ'uﬂ. VOGEL, PE No.16193

SDP-22-013
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